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WHOLE SCHOOL 
KITCHEN NEWS 

Please see attached our lunch menu for the week beginning 23rd September. 

Please can we also remind you that we are a nut free school and no fresh nuts or nut products 
should be brought into school (this includes peanut butter or hazelnut spread in sandwiches). 
Thank you. 

FIREWORKS EVENING 

We are once again holding our very popular Fireworks event on Friday 8th November.  Tickets will 
be available nearer the time and we look forward to seeing all our children and families on the night. 

 
AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES 

You should already have received an email if your child has been allocated an After School Activity. 
Please contact us if you have any queries.  We will be letting you know which clubs still have spaces 
next week should your child like to attend one of these clubs.  We have managed to offer 250 
children an After School Club for this upcoming term!   

A reminder – please do let us know if your child will not be attending an After School Club. If your 
child is on the register to attend a club and they do not turn up, we will contact parents to check if 
the child is safe.  

YEAR 6 
 
Please note that there will be no Swimming for Year 6 this week due to Challenger troop but Giraffe 
class will resume the following week. 
 

TERM DATES 
Monday 23rd – 
Wednesday 25th September Challenger Troop Trip 
 
Monday 30th September  Camel Class Assembly  9.10am (approx. 20 mins) 
 
Wednesday 2nd October  Year 6 Height and Weight Check (more details to follow) 
 
Wednesday 9th October  Year 4 Beaney Trip (2 classes) (more details to follow) 
 
Monday 14th October  Giraffe Class Assembly  9.10am (approx. 20 mins) 
 
Tuesday 15th October  Parents Evening    (more details to follow) 



 
Wednesday 16th October  Parents Evening   (more details to follow) 
 
Thursday 17th October  Year 4 Beaney Trip (2 classes) (more details to follow) 
 
Friday 18th October   Year 6 World War 2 day  (more details to follow) 
 
Thursday 24th October  Last day of Term 1 
 
Monday 4th November   First day of Term 2 
 
Tuesday 5th November  Individual Class Photographs 
 
Friday 8th November  Firework Night Celebration  (more details to follow) 
 


